[Translation]

This document was prepared using our machine translation. This document is to be used solely as a reference and in cases where any differences occur between English version and the original Japanese version, the Japanese version shall prevail.

November 13, 2024

Company name: SAN-AI OBBLI CO., LTD. Representative: Hiroshi Hayata, Director and President (Code: 8097 TSE Prime) Contact: Masaki Enomoto, General Manager, General Affairs Department (Telephone. +81-3-6880-3100)

Notice of the Result of Acquisition of Own Shares through Off-Auction Own Shares Repurchase Trading System (ToSTNeT-3) and Completion of Acquisition of Own Shares

SAN-AI OBBLI CO., LTD. (the "Company") announce that it has made the following acquisition of own shares announced yesterday (November 12, 2024). Following this acquisition, the Company also announced that it has completed the acquisition of its own shares based on the resolution of the Board of Directors meeting held on November 12, 2024.

1. Reasons for acquisition of own shares

To improve capital efficiency and prepare for flexible capital strategies in the business environment.

(1)Type of shares acquired	Common shares of the Company
(2)Total number of shares acquired	1,000,000 shares (1.58% of the total number of issued shares (excluding treasury shares))
(3)Total acquisition price of shares	1,960,000,000 yen
(4)Acquisition date	November 13, 2024
(5)Acquisition method	Purchase on the Tokyo Stock Exchange's off-auction own shares repurchase trading system (ToSTNeT-3)

(Reference)

Details of resolution regarding the acquisition of own shares (announced on November 12, 2024)

- (1)Type of shares to be acquired Company common shares
- (2)Total number of shares to be acquired: 1 million shares (maximum)
 - (1.58% of the total number of issued shares (excluding treasury shares))
- (3)Total acquisition price of shares: 1,960,000,000 yen (maximum)